Spec No.JENF243J-9102D-01                                                                          P1/11
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
CHIP NOISE FILTER for Automotive infotainment/comfort equipment
NFZ32BW□□□HZ11□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip Noise Filter NFZ32BW_HZ11 series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Automotive infotainment/comfort equipment: Products that can be used for automotive equipment such as car navigation

MURATA
Part Number
Impedance
at 1MHz DC Resistance *1 Rated Current(mA)
ESD
5A: 8kV
(Ω) Tolerance (Ω) Tolerance
*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C
*3
Ambient
temperature
105°C
 NFZ32BW9R8HZ11L 9.8 0.053 2100 1110
 NFZ32BW120HZ11L 12 0.064 1850 910
 NFZ32BW190HZ11L 19 0.089 1800 900
 NFZ32BW210HZ11L 21 0.100 1550 800
 NFZ32BW310HZ11L 31 0.155 1200 610
 NFZ32BW520HZ11L 52 0.220 1100 550
 NFZ32BW650HZ11L 65 0.295 900 450
 NFZ32BW101HZ11L 100 0.475 900 330
 NFZ32BW151HZ11L 150 0.685 700 270
*1: As for the rated current, rated current derated as figure.1 depending on the operating temperature.
*2: When applied rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self heating will be 40°C or less.
*3: When applied rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self heating will be 20°C or less.
Fugure. 1